
Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299 
l')HK- e> · d :5 

. HAr/Dl E VI/\ 

I Hi' ~lliKt I 
I lllllllllillllll 1111111111111111111111111 lllll 111111111111111111 

14 000312120 

CONTROL ~Y5i£M 

_J>-r'NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

THE NR0 STAFF September 19, 1969 

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. COYNE 

SUBJECT: Proposed LaunG,_hing Schedule 

Pursuant to your request this morning, I have attached for 
Admiral Anderson's use a listing of our proposed photographic 
satellite launchings for the 12 month period July 1, 1969 to 
June 30, 1970. 

I trust this information responds to your need. 

4 //////) ( /JI; I 
-----1 ·,,__,,,.,., /'"---., 

LEW ALLEN, JR. 
Colonel, USAF 
Director 

Attachment 

HANDLE VIA 

BYEMAN 
CONlROL SYSTEM 

Proposed Launching Schedule 

T8P SECRET 
EXCLUDED f"ROM AUTOMATIC REGRADING 

DOD DIRECTIVE 5200.10 DOES NOT APPLY 

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299 

CONTROL NO BYE 13 2 D 5 - 6 9 

COPY ~ Qi'" COr1 t.-" -~-
PAGE 1 OF" 2 PAGE:> 

C/()9 - /q - C>O-::::; 



j 
j 

l 
l 

1 

4 

' 

HANDLE VIA BYEMAN 
CONTROL SYSTEM 

Mission Number 

1107 

4323 

1052 

4324 

1108 

4325 

1109 

4326 

4327 

1110 

4328 

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299 

':FOP SEC!tl!: I 

PROPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC SATELLITE LAUNCHINGS 
July 1, 1969 to June 30, 1970 

Codeword Purpose Ground Resolution 

CORONA Broad Coverage '* 5 - 10 feet 

GAMBIT High Re solution >{<>~ 

CORONA Broad Coverage 5 - 10 feet 

GAMBIT High Resolution 

CORONA Broad Coverage 5 - 10 feet 

GAMBIT High Re solution 

CORONA Broad Coverage 5 - 10 feet 

GAMBIT High Re solution 

GAMBIT High Resolution 

CORONA Broad Coverage 5 - 10 feet 

GAMBIT High Re solution 

Dates on Orbit 

23 Jul - 11 Aug 

23 Aug - 6 Sept 

22 Sept - 8 Oct 

21 Oct - 4 Nov 

26 Nov - 15 Dec 

13 - 27 Jan 

18 Feb - 9 Mar 

17 - 31 Mar 

28 Apr - 14 May 

20 May - 8 Jun 

16 Jun - 2 Jul 

* Approximately 7. 1 million square nautical miles are covered with stereo photography on 
typical CORONA mission; about 70 percent of photography is 90-100 percent cloud free. 

** Approximately 600 targets/day are photographed on typical GAMBIT mission; about 60 
percent of photography contains interpretable imagery. 

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299 


	0005112299_0001
	0005112299_0002

