Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299

NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE

WASHINGTON, D.C.



5-

KHK-D 25

September 19, 1969

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. COYNE

SUBJECT: Proposed Launching Schedule

Pursuant to your request this morning, I have attached for Admiral Anderson's use a listing of our proposed photographic satellite launchings for the 12 month period July 1, 1969 to June 30, 1970.

I trust this information responds to your need.

LEW ALLEN, JR. Colonel, USAF Director

Attachment Proposed Launching Schedule





EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC REGRADING DOD DIRECTIVE 5200.10 DOES NOT APPLY

CONTROL NO BYE 13205-69 COP COPIES _ of 2 PAGES 909-19-005

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299

HANDLE VIA BYEMAN CONTROL SYSTEM

TOP SECRET

PROPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC SATELLITE LAUNCHINGS July 1, 1969 to June 30, 1970

Mission Number	Codeword	Purpose	Ground Resolution	Dates on Orbit
1107	CORONA	Broad Coverage*	5 - 10 feet	23 Jul - 11 Aug
4323	GAMBIT	High Resolution **		23 Aug - 6 Sept
1052	CORONA	Broad Coverage	5 - 10 feet	2 2 Sept - 8 Oct
4324	GAMBIT	High Resolution		21 Oct - 4 Nov
1108	CORONA	Broad Coverage	5 - 10 feet	26 Nov - 15 Dec
4325	GAMBIT	High Resolution		13 - 27 Jan
1109	CORONA	Broad Coverage	5 - 10 feet	18 Feb - 9 Mar
4326	GAMBIT	High Resolution		17 - 31 Mar
4327	GAMBIT	High Resolution		28 Apr - 14 May
1110	CORONA	Broad Coverage	5 - 10 feet	20 May - 8 Jun
4328	GAMBIT	High Resolution		16 Jun - 2 Jul

- * Approximately 7.1 million square nautical miles are covered with stereo photography on typical CORONA mission; about 70 percent of photography is 90-100 percent cloud free.
- ** Approximately 600 targets/day are photographed on typical GAMBIT mission; about 60 percent of photography contains interpretable imagery.

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05112299